
File No. 11-0984-S3 
TO THE COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
Your  HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT     Committee 
 
reports as follows: 
 
HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE REPORT relative 
to amending Contract No. 119163 with the Los Angeles Conservation Corps, in an amount not 
to exceed $1,749,760 and for the period of April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013, for the 2012 Gang 
Reduction and Youth Development (GRYD) Summer Night Lights program.  
 
Recommendation for Council action, pursuant to Motion (Cárdenas – Wesson), SUBJECT TO 
THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR: 
 
1. AUTHORIZE the Mayor, or designee, to amend Contract No. 119163 with Los Angeles 

Conservation Corps, in an amount not to exceed $1,749,760 as set forth in the 38th 
Program Year Consolidated Plan, subject to the availability of funds, in consultation with 
the Community Development Department (CDD) and Los Angeles Housing Department 
(LAHD) as the grant administrators, and in substantial conformance with the pro forma 
agreement as provided in Council File 06-2366, for the period April 1,2012 to March 31, 
2013, subject to the review and approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality and 
compliance with the City's contracting requirements. 

 
2. AUTHORIZE the Controller to establish new Account 46J50K - GRYD Summer Night 

Lights (SNL) within the Mayor's Office Fund No. 50K, Dept. 46, Account 46J50K, for a 
contract with Los Angeles Conservation Corps to coordinate services at 32 SNL parks. 

 
3. TRANSFER funds from the newly established fund titled GRYD Summer Night Lights, 

Account No. 22J50K on an as needed basis to Mayor's Office Fund No. 50K, 
Department 46, Account 46J50K upon presentation of documentation from the Mayor's 
Office and proper demand of the General Manager of CDD. 

 
4. AUTHORIZE the Mayor, the City Clerk, or the General Manager of CDD, or their 

respective designees to prepare Controller's instructions and/or make any technical 
corrections to the above instructions, subject to the approval of the City Administrative 
Officer. 

 
Fiscal Impact Statement:  Neither the City Administrative Officer nor the Chief Legislative 
Analyst has completed a financial analysis of this report. 
 
Community Impact Statement:  None submitted. 
 
SUMMARY 
 
At its regular meeting held on May 30, 2012, the Housing, Community and Economic 
Development Committee considered Motion (Cárdenas – Wesson), relative to a request to 
amend Contract No. 119163 with the Los Angeles Conservation Corps, in an amount not to 
exceed $1,749,760 and for the period of April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013, for the 2012 GRYD 
Summer Night Lights program. 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended approval of the 
Motion.  This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

HOUSING, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MEMBER   VOTE 
CARDENAS:   YES 
REYES:   ABSENT 
ALARCON:   YES 
PERRY:  YES 
WESSON:    ABSENT 
 
REW 
5/30/12 
11-0984-S3_rpt_hced_5-30-12 

Not Official Until Council Acts 

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=11-0984-S3

